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CHAPTER 12 - EMPLOYEE CODE

PERSONNEL RULES

Section 12-1-1
Section 12-1-2
Section 12-1-3

Section 12-1-4

Section 12-71-56

Section 12-1-6

Section 12-1-7

Section 12-1-8

Section 12-1-9

Section 12-1-10
Section 12-1-11
Section 12-1-12
Section 12-1-13
Section 12-71-14
Section 12-1-15
Section 12-1-16
Section 12-1-17
Section 12-1-18
Section 12-1-19
Section 12-1-20
Section 12-1-21
Section 12-1-22
Section 12-7-23
Section 12-7-24
Section 12-1-25
Section 12-1-26
Section 12-1-27
Section 12-71-28
Section 12-1-29
Section 12-1-30
Section 12-1-31

RULES AND REGULATIONS

TITLE

Definitions

Applicability
Appointment of Officials and Supervisory
Personnel

Employment of Personnel
Physical Examination
Probationary Period
Residence Requirement
Accidents

Dismissal

Outside Employment
Dues and Checkoff
Grievance

Employee Organizations
Right to Strike

Military Leave

Leave of Absence
Absence Without Leave
Special Leave

Traveling Expense
Retirement

Resignation

Workdays and Work Week
Overtime

Senjority

Layoff and Recall
Holidays

Call Out Pay

Vacation

Terminal Pay

Sick Leave

Pay Review

Division | - Drug Free Workp/ace Policy

Section 12-2-1
Section 12-2-2
Section 12-2-3
Section 12-2-4
Section 12-2-5
Section 12-2-6
Section 12-2-7

Drug Free Workplace

Purpose of Policy

Drug Free Workplace Statement
Violations

Employee Assistance

Status of Employment; Rehab Costs
12-2-9 Reserved

Division Il - Computer Usage Policy

Section 12-2-10
Section 12-2-11

Computer Usage Procedure
12-2-14 Reserved

Division Ill — Electronic Communications

Section 12-2-15
Section 12-2-16

Policy; Introduction/Purpose
Policy Definitions
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Section 12-2-17
Section 12-2-18
Section 12-2-19
Section 12-2-20
Section 12-2-21
Section 12-2-22
Section 12-2-23
Section 12-2-24
Section 12-2-25
Section 12-2-26
Section 12-2-27
Section 12-2-28
Section 12-2-29
Section 12-2-30
Section 12-2-31
Section 12-2-32

Section 12-2-33
Section 12-2-34
Section 12-2-35
Section 12-2-36
Section 12-2-37

Section 12-3-1
Section 12-3-2

Section 12-3-3

SOCI/AL MEDIA POLICY

Section 12-4-1
Section 12-4-2
Section 12-4-3
Section 12-4-4

ANTI-BULLYING POLICY

Section 12-5-1
Section 12-5-2
Section 12-5-3
Section 12-5-4
Section 12-5-5

Section 12-6-1
Section 12-6-2
Section 12-6-3

Section 12-6-4

TITLE

RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)
Division /Il - Electronic Communications (Continued)

Ownership

Use of Electronic Communications
Prohibited Communications

No Presumption of Policy

Village’s Right to Monitor Use
Probhibited Activities

Passwords

Internet Usage

Records Retained

Records Disposal

Accessing User E-Mail During Absence
Firewalls and Network Protection
Password Protection

Viruses and Tampering
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12-9
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-11
12-11
12-11
12-12
12-12
12-12
12-12
12-13
12-13

Disclaimer of Liability for Use of the Internet 12-13
Duty Not to Waste Electronic Communications

Resources

E-Mail Addresses

Freedom of Information Act Requests
Use of Credit Cards on the Internet
Violations

Policy Changes

SEXUAL MISCONDUCT POLICY

Sexual Misconduct Policy Statement
Reporting Procedures and Designated
Sexual Abuse Coordinator

Child Abuse

Mission Statement
Purpose

Policy

Rules and Regulations

Application of Policy

Definition

Bullying Prohibited

Disciplinary Action

Reporting and Complaint Procedure

DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE PoLICY

Purpose of Policy

Definition

Victims’ Economic Security and Safety
Act (VESSA)

Policy

[2023]

12-13
12-13
12-13
12-13
12-14
12-14

12-15

12-15
12-15

12-16
12-16
12-16
12-16

12-18
12-18
12-18
12-18
12-19

12-20
12-20

12-20
12-20

TC-2



