CHAPTER 12 - EMPLOYEE CODE

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>	
,	PERSONNEL RULES				
	Section 12-1-1	_	Definitions	12-1	
	Section 12-1-2	-	Applicability	12-1	
	Section 12-1-3	-	Appointment of Officials and Supervisory		
			Personnel	12-1	
	Section 12-1-4	-	Employment of Personnel	12-1	
	Section 12-1-5	-	Physical Examination	12-1	
	Section 12-1-6	-	Probationary Period	12-1	
	Section 12-1-7	-	Residence Requirement	12-1	
	Section 12-1-8	-	Accidents	12-2	
	Section 12-1-9	-	Dismissal	12-2	
	Section 12-1-10	-	Outside Employment	12-2	
	Section 12-1-11	-	Dues and Checkoff	12-2	
	Section 12-1-12	-	Grievance	12-2	
	Section 12-1-13	-	Employee Organizations	12-2	
	Section 12-1-14	-	Right to Strike	12-2	
	Section 12-1-15	-	Military Leave	<i>12-3</i>	
	Section 12-1-16	-	Leave of Absence	12-3	
	Section 12-1-17	-	Absence Without Leave	12-3	
	Section 12-1-18	-	Special Leave	<i>12-3</i>	
	Section 12-1-19	-	Traveling Expense	12-3	
	Section 12-1-20	-	Retirement	12-4	
	Section 12-1-21	-	Resignation	12-4	
	Section 12-1-22	-	Workdays and Work Week	12-4	
	Section 12-1-23	-	Overtime	12-4	
	Section 12-1-24	-	Seniority	12-5	
	Section 12-1-25	-	Layoff and Recall	12-5	
	Section 12-1-26	-	Holidays	12-5	
	Section 12-1-27	-	Call Out Pay	12-5	
	Section 12-1-28	-	Vacation	12-5	
	Section 12-1-29	-	Terminal Pay	12-6	
	Section 12-1-30	-	Sick Leave	12-6	
	Section 12-1-31	-	Pay Review	12-6	
//	BULES AND BEGULATION	TAIC			
"	RULES AND REGULATIONS Division I – Drug Free Workplace Policy				
	Section 12-2-1			12-7	
	Section 12-2-2		Purpose of Policy	12-7	
	Section 12-2-3		Drug Free Workplace Statement	12-7	
	Section 12-2-4		Violations	12-7	
	Section 12-2-5			12-7	
	Section 12-2-6			12-7 12-7	
	Section 12-2-7		12-2-9 Reserved	12-7	
	Division II – Computer Usage Policy				
			Computer Usage Procedure	12-8	
	Section 12-2-11		12-2-14 Reserved		
	Division III – Electronic Communications				
			Policy; Introduction/Purpose	12-9	
	Section 12-2-16	-	Policy Definitions	12-9	

<u>ARTICLE</u>			TITLE	<u>PAGE</u>		
//	RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)					
	Division III – Electronic Communications (Continued)					
	Section 12-2-17	-	Ownership	12-9		
	Section 12-2-18	-	Use of Electronic Communications	12-10		
	Section 12-2-19	-	Prohibited Communications	12-10		
	Section 12-2-20	-	No Presumption of Policy	12-10		
	Section 12-2-21	-	Village's Right to Monitor Use	12-10		
	Section 12-2-22	-	Prohibited Activities	12-11		
	Section 12-2-23	-	Passwords	12-11		
	Section 12-2-24	-	Internet Usage	12-11		
	Section 12-2-25	-	Records Retained	12-12		
	Section 12-2-26	-	Records Disposal	12-12		
	Section 12-2-27	-	Accessing User E-Mail During Absence	12-12		
	Section 12-2-28	-	Firewalls and Network Protection	12-12		
	Section 12-2-29	-	Password Protection	12-13		
	Section 12-2-30	-	Viruses and Tampering	12-13		
	Section 12-2-31	-	Disclaimer of Liability for Use of the Intern	net 12-13		
	Section 12-2-32	-	Duty Not to Waste Electronic Communication	tions		
			Resources	12-13		
	Section 12-2-33	-	E-Mail Addresses	<i>12-13</i>		
	Section 12-2-34	-	Freedom of Information Act Requests	12-13		
	Section 12-2-35	-	Use of Credit Cards on the Internet	12-13		
	Section 12-2-36	-	Violations	12-14		
	Section 12-2-37	-	Policy Changes	12-14		
<i>III</i>	SEXUAL MISCONDUCT POLICY					
	Section 12-3-1	- -		12-15		
	Section 12-3-1	-	Reporting Procedures and Designated	12-13		
	<i>3ection 12-3-2</i>	-	Sexual Abuse Coordinator	12-15		
	Section 12-3-3	-	Child Abuse	12-15 12-15		
	<i>Section</i> 12-3-0	-	Ollid Abuse	12-10		
<i>IV</i>	SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY					
	Section 12-4-1	-	Mission Statement	12-16		
	Section 12-4-2	-	Purpose	12-16		
	Section 12-4-3	-	Policy	12-16		
	Section 12-4-4	-	Rules and Regulations	12-16		
V	ANTI-BULLYING POLICY					
•	Section 12-5-1	_	Application of Policy	12-18		
	Section 12-5-2	-	Definition	12-18		
	Section 12-5-3	_		12-18		
	Section 12-5-4	_	Disciplinary Action	12-18		
	Section 12-5-5	-	Reporting and Complaint Procedure	12-19		
1.77	DOMESTIC AND SEVERA		OLENOE BOLLOV			
VI	DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL	. V/(40.00		
	Section 12-6-1	-	Purpose of Policy	12-20		
	Section 12-6-2	-	Definition	12-20		
	Section 12-6-3	-	Victims' Economic Security and Safety	40.00		
	C4 10.0.1		Act (VESSA)	12-20		
	Section 12-6-4	-	Policy	12-20		